
MEDIA RELEASE 

Miles Community College ● 2715 Dickinson Street ● Miles City, MT 59301 

1-800-541-9281 ● milescc.edu ● mccnews@milescc.edu

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: Friday, December 20, 2024 

Holiday Hours and Closures

Miles Community College and its related facilities will observe modified operating hours and some 
holiday closures during the semester break (Monday, December 23-Friday, January 3). Please see 
below for specific department closures and important student information. 

Campus Closures:

Tuesday, December 24  

Wednesday, December 25 

Thursday, December 26  

Tuesday, December 31  

Wednesday, January 1 

General Operating Hours: 

(December 23 - January 1; closures above) 

Lucas Hall Administration Building: 8am-5pm 

Ag Advancement Center: Closed 

Workforce Readiness Center: Closed

Vo-Tech Building: Closed

mailto:milescc.edu
mailto:mccnews@milescc.edu


MCC Learning Center (Including the Adult Education Program): 

Monday, December 23: 8am - 4pm 

Tuesday, December 24 - 

Wednesday, January 1: Closed 

Centra Athletic Center: 

(Regular hours unless stated below) 

Tuesday, December 24: 5am-2pm  

Wednesday, December 25: Closed 

Tuesday, December 31: 9am-2pm  

Wednesday, January 1: Closed 

Transcripts and enrollment verifications will not be processed between December 23-January 1. 

Normal services will resume on January 2. 

The Lucas Hall Administration Building will open for full, academic year business hours and services 

beginning Monday, January 6. 

Faculty return to campus on January 8, and instructional buildings, including the Ag Advancement 

Center, Workforce Readiness Center, and Vo-Tech Building, will reopen at that time. 

Spring Semester classes begin Wednesday, January 15. 




